

GTT DATA SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Cinerad Communications Limited)

Date: February 6, 2025

To, BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

BSE Code: 530457

Sub: Outcome of the Meeting of Rights Issue Committee of Directors of GTT Data Solutions Limited

(Formerly known as Cineral Communications Limited) ("Company") held on Thursday, February 06, 2025. Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI (LODR) Regulations")

Dear Sir,

Ref.:

This is in furtherance to our letters dated January 10, 2025, intimating the schedule for the Rights Issue, and our letters dated Monday, February 3, 2025, intimating revised Issue Closing Date the Rights Issue Committee of the Board at its meeting held today, i.e. on Thursday, February 6, 2025, decided to further extended the issue period by 11 (Eleven) days i.e. upto Tuesday, February 18, 2025 (Revised Closure Date) which was scheduled to be closed on Friday, February 07, 2025.

Following is the extended revised activity schedule for the said Rights Issue:

Extended Revised Rights Activity Schedule	Original Date	Extended Date
Issue Opening Date	Monday, January 27, 2025	Monday, January 27, 2025 (Unchanged)
Issue Closing Date#	Friday, February 07, 2025	Tuesday, February 18, 2025

^{*}Board of Directors of the Company or a duly authorized committee thereof will have the right to extend the Issue period as it may determine from time to time but not exceeding 30 (thirty) days from the Issue Opening Date (inclusive of the Issue Opening Date). Further, no withdrawal of Application shall be permitted by any Applicant after the Issue Closing Date.

The advertisement will be published in the newspaper and same shall be submitted to the stock exchange.

The meeting of the Right Issue Committee commenced at 6:30 p.m. and concluded at 7:00 p.m.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company, i.e. https://gttdata.ai/.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, GTT Data Solutions Limited (Formerly known as Cinerad Communications Limited)

Ebrahim Nimuchwala Company Secretary & Compliance Officer









